46
An Experimental Study on Utilization of Plastic waste and marble
Aggregates in Flexible Pavement
Abhishek Kumar1, Deepak Mathur2
1M. Tech Scholar, Department of Civil Engineering,
2 Associate Professor, Department of Civil Engineering,
Kautilya Institute of Technology and Engineering, Jaipur, India
Abstract: All of us are aware of the

Marble Piece
Standard 0% 0%
B-6-A-0 6% 0%
B-6-A-9 6% 9%
B-6-A-18 6% 18%
B-6-A-27 6% 27%
B-6-A-36 6% 36%
51
Table: Prepared Samples with Replacement of
Bitumen by 12% of Melted Plastic bags
Name of Sample
Melted Plastic
bags
Marble Piece
Standard 0% 0%
B-12-A-0 12% 0%
B-12-A-9 12% 9%
B-12-A-18 12% 18%
B-12-A-27 12% 27%
B-12-A-36 12% 36%
Table: Prepared Samples by Replacement of
Bitumen by 18% of Melted Plastic bags
Name of Sample
Melted Plastic
bags
Marble Piece
Standard 0% 0%
B-18-A-0 18% 0%
B-18-A-9 18% 9%
B-18-A-18 18% 18%
B-18-A-27 18% 27%
B-18-A-36 18% 36%
Table: Prepared Samples with Replacement of
Bitumen by 24% of Melted Plastic bags
Name of Sample
Melted Plastic